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'Republi.o of't:htv Philipp~ 
PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION 
ACCREDITATION DEPATMENT 
12 Floor City State Centre, 709 Shaw Blvd. Oranbo, Pasig City P.O. Box 768 
Tel No. 637-62-65 Trunk line 637-99-99 loc 1215, 1216, Telefax. 637-25-27 
E-mail: Accre@philhealth.gov.ph 

PhilHealth Circular 01> s, 2001 ;w· 
TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT 

DATE 

ALL ~GIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE Ol<~FICES 

ENRI~U; M.~AL~MEA -J. I )t-i 
President & CEO ,/i> ~ 
EXTENSION OF ACCREDITATION OF HEALTH CARE 
PROFESSIONALS WHOSE BIRTHDAYS FALL 0~ 
JANUARY & 654 PROFESSIONALS WHOSE PRC DATE~ 
DO NOT APPEAR IN OUR DATABASE . 

15 JANUARY 2001 

Please be informed that professionals applying for the renewal of their accreditation and 
whose birthdays fall on January 2001 are given an extension of accreditation up to 
February 28, 2001. The same applies to the 654 professionals whose PRC dates are not 
reflected in our database (please see list attached). 

For your compliance. 

Evaluation Division 
NDT/ecviJmlp\2;~ 

011101~ 
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4322 
4554 
4612 
4669 
4701 
4730 
4733 
4782 
4835 
4958 
4990 
5035 
5043 
5145 
5150 
5173 
5296 
5373 
5413 
5441 
5452 
5508 
5520 
5580 
5581 
5627 
5669 
5724 
5768 
5816 
5819 
5864 
5878 
5903 
6017 
6058 
6266 
6437 
6464 
6504 
6526 
6527 
6615 
6629 
6640 
6667 
6696 
6709 
6732 
6792 
6961 
6966 
6977 
6979 
6980 
7023 

• 
DELA CRUZ, MA. EDITHA 
ATIENZA, DENNIS 
RITUAL, REDEMPTA 
SANTOS, ROLANDO 
JAVIER, LIZA 
NERI, REYNALDO 
TABALOC, EDNA 
GARIBAY, ANTONIO 
MANUEL, REMEDIOS 
PAMA, JOEL 
KUAN, JOHNNY 
KAAMINO, JAIME 
GREY, CEASAR CIRILO 
LASPINAS, VICTORIA 
LACAVA, MARCELITO 
SANGUILA, JONATHAN 
HERMOSISIMA, DAVID 
GONZALES-CHOCO, GILDA 
GALAPATE, MARIBEL 
MONDERO,LAURENCE 
MANGAHAS, LORENZO 
CAMPOS, FRANCISCO JOSE 
UY, ROLAND 
AYALA, GERONIMO 
TADULAN, ARSEFELI 
AGRAVIADOR, NOEL 
MIRANDA, EPIFANIA 
ROMERO, JOSE 
ARCELLANA, FRANCISCO JR. 
GOZO-DY, ESTELITA 
MANISAN, GLORIA 
PINO, REY 
MUNOZ, ALEGRIA 
ESPINA, JOSE 
VILLA, NEMESIO JR. 
MENDOZA, EVAN 
BAYUGA, ELIZABETH 
ABALOS, MA. VIRGINIA 
TIONGSON, FRANCISCO 
BARRAMEDA, CATALINA 
SITACA, NICHOLAS 
MACACHOR, GEMMA 
FERNAN, CARMENCITA 
TAM, EVELYN 
CARPIO, ANTONIO 
AGBANLOG,LORENZO 
RANGES, LETICIA 
DIAGAN, RENATO 
ATIENZA, MELINDA 
YESES, ROGELIO 
SANTOS, MA. GLORIOSA 
BARTILET, ANGELINA 
CORROMPIDO, AZUCENA 
MATA, JOVENO 
MEDIANO, ALEJANDRO 
GO, ORLANDO 

• 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC E~ry is null! 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC E~ry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC E~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC ExQi_ry is null I T 

PRC ExpLry is null l 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC ExpLry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC E~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null J 1 
Duplicate Doctor Name! J 1 
PRC Expiry is null! I 

PRC E~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 

I 
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7048 
7112 
7169 
7174 
7200 
7212 
7215 
7228 
7237 
7252 
7268 
7272 
7299 
7312 
7326 
7358 
7380 
7458 
7478 
7482 
7591 
7598 
7658 
7663 
7800 
7801 
7826 
7872 
7901 
7906 
7931 
7992 
8116 
8136 
8138 
8143 
8195 
8229 
8261 
8284 
8297 
8326 
8349 
8386 
8426 
8448 
8507 
8575 
8577 
8610 
8624 
8645 
8651 
8654 
8737 
8740 

• 
SANTOS, BELEN 
DU, MARIBEL 
LAO, LILY 
BAYLON, CHRISTOPHER 
OLAVIDES, FLORIPES 
MONTINOLA, MA. NIEVES 
TIMBANCAYA, ALVIN 
SOLIMAN, MAXIMO JR. 
RAMOS, LOURDES 
BAYUGA,RAMONJOSEPH 
SARMIENTO, RECAREDO Ill 
VALLES, ANITA 
DEJESUS, GEORGE 
TAN GATUE, MA. TERESA 
WONG, WILSON 
FLORES, ERNESTO 
VERGARA, FERNANDIT A 
CASIMIRO, JESUS 
FUTALAN, EMELIANO JR. 
GABUTIN, TERESITO 
LAZATIN, MA. ZENAIDA 
BACLAYON, URIEL 
SABA, AURORA 
BENIGNO$, ARTHUR 
MARINO, SANDRA 
SORIANO, JAMES 
ROSKA, HARRIS 
GERONA, CANDELARIA 
LAYNO, IMELDA 
LETIGIO, ROMEO 
SIASU, EVELYN 
GALBO, ARISTEDESA 
T ANZA, AMELIA 
BERNARDO, IRENEO Ill 
BOLOTAULO,ERNESTO 
CHUA, MARY NOREEN 
BAGUIO, JANET 
TERO, NINFA 
PASCUAL, EDUARDO 
ADRIANO, ESTELA 
CHAN, CESAR 
CANTO, JESUS 
MATRIANO, GRACE 
URIARTE, SIEGFRIEDO 
CANTO, FELONILA 
JUAN,NENA 
HERRERA, ANTONIO 
PANGILINAN, MA. SOCORRO 
SANTOS, DANA 
SISON, AIDELINE 
MEODE, MA. HYGINIA 
LUMICAO, NESTOR 
ANTONIO, MA. ANN MARGARET 
LORENA, RODOLFO 
RICONALLA, CAROLE 
DE LEON, FATIMA 

• 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Ex~ry is null 
PRC E)!Qiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Ex~ry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC ExlJiry is null 
PRC E~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
Duplicate Doctor Name! 
PRC Expiry is null ! 

PRC Expiry is null I 

PRC E~ry is null 
PRC E~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 

PRC E~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
Region is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC ExQiry is null 
PRC Ex_Eiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null l 
PRC Expiry is nulll ! 

PRC Expiry is null! l 
PRC ExQiry is null I 

PRC E~ry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 

PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC ExQiry is null 
PRC Expjry is null 
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8741 
8775 
8803 
8892 
8969 
8971 
8978 
9036 
9038 
9042 
9048 
9059 
9063 
9104 
9131 
9268 
9293 
9308 
9355 
9387 
9456 
9468 
9476 
9523 
9569 
9576 
9585 
9620 
9627 
9837 
9842 
9894 

10003 
10003 
10017 
10102 
10115 
10138 
10164 
10188 
10220 
10223 
10403 
10453 
10525 
10585 
10602 
10618 
10677 
10710 
10740 
10748 
10794 
10936 
10979 
10998 

• 
PAGLINAWAN, NENA 
GADDI, AGNES 
DAQUILANEA, CHERES 
ESTANDARTE, JOSE DANTE 
BERNARDO, APOLONIO 
BERNARDO, JANET 
SISON, MICHAEL DOMINIC 
NOBLE, PURITA 
ANTONIO, KENNETH ARTHUR 
PANTIG, PERINO 
TOLENTINO, LAARNI RUSELA 
AQUINO, MA. CELINE 
NADELA, BELINDA 
BACAREZA,MANUEL 
DAHINOG, MARCELO, JR. 
MONTERA, NOLITA 
DUYONGCO,RHONA 
QUIMPO, EDUARDO 
DELA ROSA, MILES FRANCIS 
VILLA, NORMA 
MIJARES, MIRELA 
TUCAY, AGNES 
TING, EDDIE 
AMATONG,RUDY 
ONGPOY, ADELAIDA 
ESPIRITU, CESAR RAMON 
DAVID, ROMERICO 
NOBLE, EDISON 
GUICO, ZALDY 
MANALO, MINERVA 
DUNGOG,RENAN 
VELOSO,ROSALINA 
REBUENO, INOCENCIA 
REBUENO, INOCENCIA 
SANTOS, REYNALDO 
MENDOZA, CIRIACO 
FABlE, EVELYN 
JAVELOSA, SALUD 
DEMONTANO, SERGIO 
BERNARDO, PONCIANO, JR. 
lLANO, ANTONIO 
SUAREZ, CECILIA 
ISAGUIRRE, CORNELIO 
PENEYRA, RAOUEL 
GUADALUPE, ERNESTO SR. 
BATONGBACAL, VERONICA 
MAGPANTAY, BENIGNO 
EVANGELISTA, RUSTICO 
ALDANA, BENIGNO JR. 
MORALEDA, AZARIAS 
PINEDA, SERGIO 
DU, GRACIANO 
REYES, GAUDENCIO 
LASPINAS, PIEDAD 
ANTIGUA, BENITO 
BINALINGBING, JOEL 

• 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry_ is null 
PRC EXQiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC E~iry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC ExQi_ry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRCE~isnull ! 
PRC Expj_ry_is nulll ! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC ExQi_ry_is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll ! 
PRC Expiry is nulll · l T 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry_ is nulll 
PRC EXQiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC EXQiry is null I 
Duplicate Doctor Name_LPRC Expiry is nullf 
PRC Expiry is nulll 'l 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC EXQiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expily_ is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expily_ is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry_ is null 
PRC Expiry_ is null I 
PRC E~~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC E~iry is null 
Duplicate Doctor NameJ 
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11037 
11046 
11071 
11139 
11162 
11211 
11290 
11562 
11594 
11717 
11741 
11774 
11785 
11822 
11826 
11914 
11944 
11991 
12015 
12060 
12181 
12195 
12206 
12249 
12281 
12333 
12347 
12588 
12692 
12731 
12766 
12853 
12863 
12873 
12940 
12991 
13001 
13055 
13099 
13158 
13159 
13203 
13208 
13216 
13225 
13263 
13383 
13430 
13436 
13461 
13478 
13497 
13523 
13535 
13535 
13621 

• 
GARCIA, EDWIN 
LUSAD,ALMA 
MELGAR, FE 
LUKBAN, FRANCISCO 
ACUBA, NILDA 
DIONES, CYNTHIA BELEN 
ENCINAS-CARINO, JULIANA 
LOH, LAURENCE 
GUARDIARIO, JAMES 
LINDO, JEAN SUZANNE 
CALMA- BAGOS, MARY ANN 
MEDALLA, CECILIA 
GALANG, JANE 
OJACASTRO, ZENITA 
MANABAT, CYNTHIA ROSANNA 
YAP, ROY 
MENDOZA, ZOlLO 
CENIZA, LOURDES HAZEL 
COBARRUBIAS, PACITA 
DAITIA, MIGUEL JR. 
BORROMEO, CLAUDIA VILMA 
ALFECHE, MARIA JOSITA 
SANCOVER,BERNABELA 
SAUSE, EDUARDO 
TALAMAYAN,MARYANNE 
GATMAITAN, ADELA 
BUGNOSEN, ANDRES 
SACDALAN, MERLE 
MOLLENO, EDGAR 
BARONIA, BENEDICTO 
PALABYAB, DANTE PIO 
TUNACAO, JOCELYN 
SARABIA, DIOSDADO 
TAYAG, RODNEY 
DEMETILLO, EBENEZER 
DE LOS SANTOS, ANNABELLE 
RIVERE, DENNIS 
RACELA, ALFRED 
HINTAY, DAISY 
GENERALAO, ROSALIE ELVIE 
GOLEA, LEO 
LAGTAPON, ANGELO POCHOLO 
AMANTE, PAL 
CO-RESURRECCION, MYLENE MEILANY 
FELICIANO, ANGEL SR. 
GONZALES, EDWIN 
MACAPASIR, SANDOR 
BUGASH, AGNES 
BUOT, WILLIAM 
UY, GRACE 
PERAL, VICTORIANO 
NALUPA, MARITES 
SANCHEZ, JOEL 
PICART, MARISOL 
PICART, MARISOL 
MERCADO,MA.CARMELA 

• 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null!_ 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I .i 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC E~piry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! I 

! 

PRC Expiry is null! I I 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nullj_ 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
Duplicate Doctor Name! I 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! I 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! I 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
Duplicate Doctor NameiPRC Expiry_ is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! i 
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13629 
13643 
13676 
13752 
13836 
13959 
13963 
13998 
14001 
14027 
14034 
14057 
14100 
14167 
14169 
14212 
14301 
14312 
14350 
14362 
14368 
14423 
14437 
14462 
14497 
14502 
14528 
14553 
14577 
14637 
14703 
14845 
14855 
14883 
14890 
15044 
15069 
15082 
15104 
15130 
15169 
15202 
15207 
15210 
15242 
15265 
15292 
15327 
15331 
15343 
15374 
15437 
15448 
15475 
15519 
15642 

• 
LACUESTA, JOSE RENE 
HAO-TANOPO, LLEWELYN 
FABIOLA, JAIME 
MANUGAS, SHIRLEY 
BERNARDO, EMILY 
JOSE, LUZVIMINDA 
GUZMAN, MA. LUZ 
ESTACION, LAUD 
GALBINES, GAVINA 
VALDEZ, MYRNA 
CHAN, MELCHOR 
LAO, EVELYN 
SY,ARTURO 
MELOCOTON, MARGARITA 
RIVERA, BRAULIO JUDE 
MANALO, AUGUSTO 
ATOC, LOURDES 
PATRIMONIO, MA. LOURDES 
OLIVER, NILITA 
TRINIDAD, EFREN 
TENAZAS, ENRIQUE 
CIMAFRANCA, JOSEPHINE 
CREDO, CLARA 
ESCUDERO, OSCAR JR. 
CABREROS, MILAGROS 
YU, ESTEFANIO 
DELACRUZ, ROSENDITA 
NUEVA, DIVINA GRACIA 
MERCADO, JOSEMAR 
DELOS SANTOS, FILOMENA 
QUITAIN, JOSE JR. 
ARELLANO-REYLES, AMELIA 
UY, LOVETTE 
RODRIGUEZ, MARIO 
MONTEVERDE, MARIA LOURDES 
PARAISO, ANTONIO 
PAANO, MARITESS 
POBLETE, JOSE BOWEN 
CAMOMOT, LOURDES 
AQUINO, REUBEN JOHN 
TINGSON, PEDRO JR. 
BUTAC,ROY 
ISAGUIRRE, FERRIZA MARIA 
AMPARO, PURIFICACION 
ESTOCONING, MARY ABIGAIL 
SANDOVAL, CESAR Ill 
LABIAN, GAUDENCIO 
ESTRELLADO, GENEVIEVE 
LASTIMOSA, RAUL 
MANALAYSAY, MICHAEL 
SANCHEZ-METILLO, MA. TRANQUILINA_E 
BARVILLA, DELAILAH 
MENDOZA, DORIS 
PENA, NORMA 
SETIOT A, NORMA 
CABANG,BRENDA 

• 
PRC Exj!iry_ is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC E~pjry is null_l_ 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll ! 

PRC Expiry is nulll I 

PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll_ I 

PRC Expiry is null I • ! 

! 
PRC Expiry is null I I 
PRC Expiry is null I ' 

PRC EJg:?iry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is nulll_ 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 1 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I I 

I 

PRC Expiry is nulll_ 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll I 

PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null! ' 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
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1600 
1602 
1613 
1645 
1741 
1798 
1993 
2003 
2142 
2145 
2151 
2184 
2191 
2275 
2482 
2483 
2485 
2540 
2601 
2674 
2717 
2755 
2918 
3031 
3054 
3061 
3156 
3170 
3194 
3243 
3285 
3298 
3435 
3438 
3446 
3449 
3530 
3693 
3712 
3730 
3760 
3770 
3774 
3824 
3933 
3984 
4031 
4061 
4071 
4123 
4153 
4224 
4239 
4282 
4294 
4306 

• 
VIZCAYNO. JANOS 
PALILEO,H. JUDE 
PINUNGGAN, JOSE 
MENDOZA, BERNARDO 
BUOT, OPHELIA 
ANTONIO, CELSO JR. 
FERNANDEZ, ARTHUR 
PETALCORIN, LEDINILO 
OTADOY, ALWIN 
PACIA, FELICIANO JR. 
PILAY, ROMANITO 
BALINGIT, SIGRID 
SANTA CRUZ, JUDITH 
ARAMBULO,NORBERTO 
CORRO, DELIA 
ZAHAR-SINGSON, REBECCA 
HIPOL, LILIBETH 
BIBERA, NORBERTO 
ESPINO, ESTRELLA 
ALEJANDRO, ROSALITA 
SAN JOSE, NOE 
TORNILLA, LEMUEL 
SANDOVAL, AURORA 
SOSA, MA. CRISLETA 
FUENTES, CECILIA 
PONO, BLESILDA 
CAM, ROLAND 
GARCIA, ROGELIO 
ALCAYDE, LOURDES 
CANOY, GRETA 
ENCARNACION, JOSELINE 
ALINDOGAN, CLARO 
GAYAPA, DESIDERIO JR. 
LEE, ROBERT 
CAPUYAN, DARIO 
COCJIN, HERNAN 
ABALOS, RODOLFO JOSE JR. 
VIACRUCIS, VICTOR 
KWAN, CECILIA 
GACAD, ELPIDIO 
QUINTO-VERANGA, VIRGINIA 
TOLENTINO, MARIANO 
VILLAFLOR, VIVENCIO JR. 
MONDALA, CRISTETA 
DELA CERNA, JOSE LOUISITO 
SUNGA, ROMEO 
TIOPIANCO, JAIME 
LO, ALFREDO 
VILLAFLOR, GREGORIA 
ABRAZALDO,AMORDENEZ 
LOJO, ROMMEL 
MONTEMAYOR, CRISANTO 
SAN JOSE, AIDA 
PEREZ, MA. ANTONINA 
TABALOC, RICO 
PANGAN, EUFEMIA 

• 
PRC Ex~is null 
PRC Expil)l is null I 
PRC Expil)l is null 
PRC Ex_Q!!y_is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expil)l is null 
PRC Expil)l is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Ex_Q!!y_is nulll 
PRC Expil)l is null I 
PRC Expil)l is null 
PRC Expil)l is null 
PRC Ex_Q!!y_is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expil)l is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC E~l)l is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expil)l is null 
PRC Expil)l is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~l)l is nulll i 

PRC Expl!Y is null I 

PRC Expil)l is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry_ is nulll 
PRC Expil)l is nulll 
PRCE~isnull 
PRC Expiry is null Region is nulll 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~ry is null I 
Region is nulll 
Duplicate Doctor Namel I 

PRC Expiry is null I 

PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expil)l is null 
PRC Expil)l is null r 

PRC Expil)l is null I i 

PRC Expiry is nulll 1 

PRC Expiry is null 
PRC E~ is null I 
PRC E~ry is null 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~ry is null I 
PRC E~iry is null I 
PRCE~isnull 
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15666 
15707 
15719 
15744 
15747 
15773 
15782 
15790 
15796 
15818 
15960 
16016 
16045 
16082 
16116 
16157 
16202 
16219 
16332 
16399 
16418 
16419 
16428 
16435 
16454 
16528 
16530 
16546 
16737 
16743 
17073 
17091 
17121 
17174 
17187 
17333 
17339 
17456 
17591 
17634 
17770 
17897 
17959 
18037 
18243 
18329 
18351 
18422 
18565 
18634 
18696 
18697 
18711 
18717 
18719 
18778 

• 
GARCIA, VICTOR 
PIMENTEL, BALTAZAR 
MANTILLA, FLORIANO JR 
AL TEZ-MONTES, CONSOLACION ' 
PE, MARY ROSE 
ANG, MARY JOCELYN 
DE BORJA, MA. LUISA 
TUASON, CAMILLE HYACINTH 
YAP, DANIEL 
MENDOZA, MARIA NANETTE 
UMALI, MARITA 
DONASCO, VIRGINIA 
ROMANO, MA. GRISELDA 
JIMENEZ, ELMER 
DIAZ, BEVERLY ROSE 
PORE, REYNALDO 
JAVIER, MELINDA RITA 
TAMPUS, RODRIGO 
FORTUNA, MA. CLARISSA 
MICLAT, AGERICO 
ARANCEL, FITZGERALD 
ADONA, SENECIO 
SUEZO, ROSE MARIE 
TOLENTINO, MILAGROSA 
ABBU, CRIS CECIL 
BAGARRA, ALDEN 
ACOSTA, LUZ 
VERGARA, FLORANNE MARGARET 
RAFANAN-DY, JEAN 
ANGELES, ARNEL 
BONDAD, FIL 
SANTIAGO, ELEANOR 
RODRIGUEZ, ARLENE HYACINTH 
PINEDA, EMMA 
PACHECO, CECILIA 
YUSI, SALOME 
LATOZA- AGNILA, CONCEPCION 
ABUYME, DOMINGO, JR. 
COBARDE, ROEL 
MANLANGIT, GRACE 
SANTOS, RONALDO 
ORTIZ, ARNOLD 
ALMORO, ROMEL 
PASAMBA,JONATHAN 
MARTINEZ, JOVERE 
CUA, LOURDES 
AGOBA, RUFINO JOSE 
BUNYI, MICHAEL 
ABARQUEZ, HONEY SARITA 
YAWAN, CAROLYN 
AMISOLA, ROMEO 
MALUNDO, MA. FELINA 
ENCARNACION, CELESTE 
REMONTE, EDGAR 
REMONTE, LEA 
TENCHAVEZ, PAULINO 

• 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Exp!ry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~piry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll : 

PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~ry is null I 
PRC E~~!ry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll I 

PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~piry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
Duplicate Doctor Namel I 

PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Ex_Qiry is null I I 

PRC Expiry is null I "! 

PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null[ 
PRC Ex_Qiry is null I I 

PRC Expiry is nulll 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
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18822 
18837 
19003 
19005 
19085 
19158 
19257 
19335 
19356 
19408 
19525 
19542 
19558 
19563 
19576 
19584 
19621 
19624 
19637 
19659 
19667 
19677 
19706 
19720 
19755 
19764 
19839 
19850 
19855 
19945 
19961 
19971 
19982 
20065 
20085 
20088 
20155 
20164 
20168 
20169 
20173 
20188 
20216 
20254 
20255 
20294 
20299 
20307 
20325 
20341 
20350 
20381 
20382 
20386 
20399 
20405 

• • 
BENGZON, ALFREDO R.A. Region is nulll 
PUYAT, MA. CRISTINA PRC Expiry is null I 
DOMINGO, ERNESTINE MARIE Region is nulll 
MARAVILLA, TERESITA Region is nulll 
GUERRA, RAMON, JR. PRC Expiry is null I 
PRESBITERO, LUIS JOSE PRC Exp!ry is null I 
PANCHO, PRISCILLA PRC Expiry is null_l 
MORALEJA, FERDINAND Specialty is null I 
FRESNOZA, JACQUELINE PRC Expiry is null I 
CHUA, ROGELIO HAN CHING PRC Expiry is null I 
BERNARDO, SUSIE PRC Expiry is nulll 
ROSARIO, JERRY AGERICO PRC Expiry is nulll 
GONZAGA, WINIFREDA PRC Expiry is nulll 
BLANCIA, MA. ROVEL PRC Expiry is nulll 
LICAYAN, PAULITA PRC Expiry is nulll 
MAGNO, LUZ PRC Expiry is nulll 
RUIZ, BRENDA PRC Expiry is nulll 
MELLA, ROSARIO PRC Expiry is nulll 
ALEJANDRINO, CONCHITA PRC Expiry is nulll 
SAN GABRIEL, EDUARDO PRC Expiry is nulll 
TORRES, FELIX PRC Expiry is nulll 
FARRALES, ADRIANO PRC Expiry is nulll 
PENALOZA, NORA PRC Expiry is nulll 
SUBALA, GUILLERMO PRC Expiry is nulll ! 

GO, LESTER PRC Expiry is null I 
VILLAROSA, FELIPE JR. PRC Expiry is null I 
PASCUAL, MARIO DANIEL EDUARDO PRC Expiry is nulll 
RIVERA, WILSON Duplicate Doctor Namel 
BELTRAN, MEBEL PRC Expiry is nulll 
GALANG-ISIDRO, MA. WIVINA PRC Expiry is nulll 
IGNACIO, JOSE MANUEL PRC Expiry is null I 
NERIDA, MAE PRC Expiry is null I 
APORTADERA, MICHELLE MARIE PRC Expiry is nulll 
OJASTRO, ROSALINE PRC Expiry is null I 
FLORES, CIRMA PRC Expiry is null I 
UNGAB, EUGENIO PRC Expiry is null I 
ESTELLA, ILDEBRANDO PRC Expiry is null I 
PETALINO, MA. LIBERTY PRC Expiry is nulll 
SINGIDAS, EGIPCIACA PRC Expiry is null I I 

MARAVILLA, ROLANDO PRC Expiry is null I 
DACORO, CECILIA PRC Expiry is null I 
GO, ANGELITA PRC Expiry is null I 
SEARES,REX PRC Expiry is null I 
BURDEN, ROWENA PRC Exp!ry.is nulll I 

BALTAZAR, EDITHA PRC Expiry is null I 
GELBOLINGO, NILSON PRC Expiry is null I 
TY, LUCILLE PRC Expiry is null I 
FERNANDEZ, THELMA PRC Expiry is null I 
AGOS, AGUSTIN PRC Expiry is null I 
DUTERTE, GLORIA PRC Expiry is null I 
CAGAS, MA. EUNICE PRC Expiry is null I 
BOLLOZOS, DAISY EMILIA PRC Expiry is null I 
KHOSRAVIBABADI, ASTER PRC Expiry is null I 
PRESBITERO, NORA PRC Expiry is null I 
LAM, MARIA JOYCE PRC Expiry is null I 
ABIOG, ROMEO PRC Expiry is nulll 
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20426 
20446 
20497 
20518 
20522 
20567 
20633 
20688 
20692 
20696 
20736 
20744 
20760 
20780 
20785 
20823 
20841 
20852 
20855 
20945 
20960 
20986 
21025 
21033 
21045 
21072 
21075 
21086 
21095 
21097 
21100 
21103 
21137 
21175 
21211 
21267 
21268 
21273 
21278 
21280 
21289 
21291 
21293 
21305 
21316 
21319 
21331 
21360 
21384 
21385 
21392 
21403 
21404 
21418 
21432 
21459 

• 
LUNA, KATHRINA 
GATBONTON, MARIA CARLA 
CABANSAY, ISAIAH 
ALIVIO, RAUL 
UMUSIG, PERLINA 
PRIMAVERA, MARY GRACE 
AGUSTIN, MA. THERESA 
EMING, ARLYN 
BAAC, ABINER 
DANTES,RENATO 
LEODA, CELERINA 
ARANAS, JOHN CLIFFORD 
DE LA CRUZ, MARIA SONRISA 
RUFINO, RONALDO 
LACSON, FERDINAND 
PAGLINAWAN, EUSEBIO, JR. 
LEE CHUY, ELIZABETH 
IGNACIO, ERWIN 
JACOBA, ARACELI 
ORHEL, BERNIE 
METRAN, LOUIE 
BARRIOS, CARLO 
ALCORDO, GINA 
AMATRIL, CYNTHIA 
ANDUEZA, GLENN 
BARROMA, HAIDE 
NUQUI, ELIZABETH 
PEPITO, MARIA TERESA 
BATTUNG, SAMUEL DIOSDADO 
CHUCUEN, ERICK OCALA 
FRIAS, JOYCE MARIE 
PATDU, CRISPULO ULYSSES Ill 
TRIVILEGIO, RUEL 
CHAM, LORETTA 
ALO, EMILIO 
MACAPAGAL,MYRASOL 
BALLESIL, OMAR 
MASIDONG, SAMUEL 
RAMAS-CANETE, ROSARIO 
SARMIENTO, FELISA RUFINA 
GARCIA, MARY 
RIVERA, LEONARDO JR. 
BERNARDEZ,RACHELEVA 
HABBILING, OLMAYA 
INES, AMERENCIO 
MAROUEZ-DEFIESTA, MICAELA 
DE JOYA, VIRGINIA 
NAZARENO, DOMINIC 
MANALO,RENATO 
MILAN, MARIE SHERIDAN 
CREUS, MA. ARLENE 
CLERIGO, ESTRELLA 
FILIPINAS, MARILYN 
CIMAFRANCA, KEVIN ANTHONY 
CABINTA, MARIA SOCORRO 
POSADA, FRANCISCA 

• 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null Region is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! r 

PRC Expiry is null l 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry_is null 
PRC Expiry is null I 
Region is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null -~ r 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 

PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null! 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
PRC Expiry is null 
Region is nulll 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 
I 
I 
I 
I , 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

21481 
21482 
21495 
21504 
21543 
21548 
21566 
21570 
21575 
21576 
21593 
21628 
21675 
21695 
21736 
21748 
21817 
21820 
21876 
21893 
21910 
21916 
22043 
22048 
22056 
22062 
22144 
22345 
22435 
22436 
22440 
22441 
22474 
22497 
22589 
22621 
22663 
22707 
22733 
22741 
22795 
22858 
22986 
23067 
23078 
23103 
23210 
23230 
23318 
23325 
23337 
23377 
23378 
23389 
23393 
23399 

• 
TAMBULI, MARIA ZAIDES 
DEMAFILES, LILLIAN 

TOBIAS, RONALD REMIGIO 
TAN, EDGAR 
RELOZA, ASUNCION 
UN, NESTOR 
BERIOSO, BERNALIZA 
SALLES, RAFAEL 
ANDES, RACHEL 
AGUILAR, ANGELA 
ABIERAS, JUNE 
OCTAVIANO, DOLORES 
APIGO, CHRISTINE 
BORJA-CHUA, SARAH FRANCES 

CAMBA, MENIE ROSE JO 
JAO, GIRLIE 
ELLASUS-BUADA, JULIET 
ANSELMO , NONAH 
ANGELES, ARNEL 
DIAZ, ROY 
LUARDO, EDNA 
ARMADA,BERNADETH 
FAMADOR, BENJAMIN, JR. 

UY, LEMUEL 
TAMUNDAY, JENNY 
MONTEMAR, LORIE 
GUTIERREZ, REYNALDO 
QUIMPO, CAROL JOY 
ALQUEZA, MARY FAITH 
NAVERA, ROSITO JUAN 
REBUENO, JEREMIAS 
CABANSAG, MARIA ROSARIO 
DEL PRADO, JONATHAN 
ONG, MA. ETHEL 
GERONA, GLINDA 
CANG-CHUA, NICOLE 
ESPINA, VAL 
EVANGELIO, REMEDIOS 
ASODISEN, EDNA 
DEL ROSARIO, MA. CORAZON 
ABUBO, MA. RIZALINA 
MALICDEM, WELSON 
MARAVILLA, MA. SOCORRO 
ARANAN,ANGUS 
DIAZ, MAE 
RAMOS, NANCY 
BOOTAN, MERLE 
CARPISO, OLMA 
BAGUILAT, MICHAEL DOUGLAS 
GAMILDE, PROCESA 
OROPILLA, ANGELlE ERISTELA 
ATANACIO, OLIVER 
MORIONES, MICHAEL 

• 
PRC Expiry is null]_ 
PRC E~is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I Region is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Ex(!irY_is null]_ 
PRC Ex_Qiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null]_ 
PRC E~is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null]_ 
PRC E~ry is null I 
Region is nulll 
PRC Expl!Y_is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nuiiiS__E_.ecialty is nuiiiRegion is m~lll ' 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Explryis nulll 
PRCE~isnulll 
PRC E~is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null]_ 
PRC E~is nulll I ~ 

PRC Expiry is nuiJl ! 

PRC Expiry is nuiiiRegion is nulll l 

PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~iryis nuiiiRegion is nulll 
Speciai!Y is null I 
Specialty is null I 
Specialty is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
Duplicate Doctor Namel 
Region is nulll_ 
PRC E~ry is nulll_ 
Region is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry_ is nulll 
Re_gion is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC E~is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC EJPJry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC Expiry is nulll_ 
PRC E~Pi!Y is null I 
PRC E~ is nulll 
PRC E~ is null I ·r T 

PRC Expiry is nulll 
PRC E~ry is null I 
PRC Expiry is null I 
PRC Expiry is nulll_ 

i .l 
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23420 
23421 
23422 
23503 
23558 
23559 
23568 
23585 
23610 
23616 
23625 
23641 
23643 
23648 
23685 
23710 
23725 
23727 
23728 
23740 
23744 
23759 
23762 
23780 
23784 
23790 
23819 
23828 
23865 
23890 
23906 
23921 
23929 
23937 

NOTE: 

• • 
PAULINO, MARY ROCHELLE PRC Expiry is null! 
APDO, EVELYN PRC Expiry is null I 
LARA, LUZETTE PRC Ex_Qiry is null! 
PADILLA, MYRA PRC Expiry is null I 
LEE, ALEXANDER MANUEL Region is null! 
CAPIO, ELIGIO PRC E~pJry is null!_ 
VERZOLA,ALBERTO PRC Expiry is null I 
LIWANAG, EDWIN PRC Expiry is null I 
BORJA Ill, LUIS PRC Expiry is null I 
CABAHUG, LEILANI PRC Expiry is null I 
TORCUATOR, ROY ALLAN DOMINIQUE PRC Expiry is null I 
GO, JOSEFINA PRC Expiry is null! 
PEREZ-MACALALAG,EDEN PRC Expiry is null I 
TANCO, LOUIS FRANCIS PRC Expiry is null I 
DELMONTE, PEDRO PRC Expiry is nuiiiRegion is null! 
FULO, MARIA LUCILA PRC Expiry is null I 
LO,LISANDRO PRC Expiry is null! 
ANCHETA, AIMEE RONI PRC Expiry is null I 
LIM, VERONICA VICTORIA Region is null! 
ROSELLO, JENNIFER FRANCES PRC Expiry is null! 
FELIX, PHEBE PRC Expiry is null I 
CASIMIRO, ROBERT PRC Expiry is null I 
QUINONES, ILDEFONSO JR. PRC Expiry is null! 
TIRADOR, MATHIAS PRC Expiry is null I 
ASANZA, ANNA LUCILA PRC Expiry is null! 
VILLEGAS, MA. CELINE ISOBEL PRC Expiry is nulll 
BONALES- CODILLA, ROELA PRC Expiry is nulll 
MANSUETO,MA.SUZETTE PRC Expiry is null I 
NAVAL-LAGAMAYO, EVELINA PRC Expiry is nulll 
SISON, MA. LIZA PRC Expiry is null I 
SANTELICES, RONALD PRC Expiry is null I_ 

PAGSOLINGAN, JOEL MARIO Duplicate Doctor Name! 
GOPIO, EGRES PRC Expiry is null I 
KITONG, JACQUELINE Duplicate Doctor Namel 

All data in this form are deleted as of 12-22-00 
in the NHIP- old database 
Back-up of the said data is stored in the (as) folder 
bak 12-12 folder-doctor 
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• 
List of errors to be corrected in Professional table. 
doctor code doctor name remarks 

" 5768 ARCELLANA, FRANCISCO JR\ PAC Expiry is null! * 
,. 5816 GOZO-DY, ESTELITA \ PRGf:xpiry is null! * 

7992 GALBO, ARISTEDESA \ PAC Expiry is null!_ * 
8969 BERNARDO, APOLONIO .._ PRC£xpiry is null!_* 

/ 8971 BERNARDO, JANET .11.. PAC ~xpiry is null!_ * 
~ 8978 SISON, MICHAEL DOMINIC \ PAC Exphyis null!_* 
/ 9038 ANTOf'IIO, KENNETH ARTHUR.. PRC Expiry is null!_* 
1 9042 PANTIG, PERINO " PAC Expiry is null!* 
£ 10618 EVANGELISTA, AUSTICO ' PAC Expiry is null!_* 

/ 1 071 0 MORALEDA, AZARI AS , PRC Expiry Is null! * 
~ 22489 PAC Expiry is nuii!Region is null! 
" 23966 PADORAN, JOEL " PRCExpiry is null! 
1 24181 CALPITO, EDUARDO , PRC ~xpiry is null! 
._ 24319 OSILLA , CLAIRE '· Region is null! 

, 24327 DAMO, MILDRED \ Region is null! 
£ 24361 CAYETANO, EDNA ,._, PAC Expiry Is null! 
~ 24470 CRUZADO, ISABELITA ' Region is nul[ 
t 24494 PATOS, MARY MELODIE .. Region is null! 

24610 RITA, DOLORES ' PRC Expiry is null! 
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